
04 HB1181 sen floor amend 14

LOST

Senator Thompson of the 33rd District moved to amend Senate Appropriations Committee
Substitute to HB 1181 by (removing from) State funds for the Department of Community
Affairs, Section 7, relating to State Fiscal Year 2005 the figure $1,000,000 and by
(decreasing) the object classes as listed below:

Personal Services $ (500,000)
Regular Operating Expenses     (50,000)
Georgia Regional Transportation Authority (450,000)
Total Funds $      (1,000,000)
State Funds $      (1,000,000)

and by (adding to) State funds for the Board of Regents, University System of Georgia,
Section 28, relating to State Fiscal Year 2005 the figure $1,000,000 and by (increasing) the
object classes as listed below:

Research Consortium $ 1,000,000
Total Funds $ 1,000,000
State Funds $ 1,000,000

Amendment adds funding for Ovarian Cancer Research

(End of Amendment) 


